QUALIFICATIONS VALIDATED
EVERY 24 MONTHS

PRODUCTS QUALIFIED UNDER MILITARY SPECIFICATION
MIL-C-39024
CONNECTOR, ELECTRICAL, JACK, TIP
(TEST POINT, PANEL OR PRINTED WIRING TYPE)
GENERAL SPECIFICATION FOR

QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LIST

OF

QPL-39024-32
22-Feb-00
SUPERSEDING
QPL-39024-31
17-Sep-99

This list has been prepared for use by or for the Government in the procurement of products covered by Specification MIL-C-39024. Listing of a
product is not intended to and does not connote endorsement of the product by the Department of Defense. All products listed herein have been
qualified under the requirements for the product as specified in the latest effective issue of the applicable specification. This list is subject to

change without notice; revision or amendment of this list will be issued as necessary. The listing of a product does not release the supplier from
compliance with the specification requirements.

The activity responsible for this QPL is the Defense Supply Center Columbus (DSCC-VQ), Columbus, OH 43216-5000.

MANUFACTURER'S TEST OR

GOVERNMENT DESIGNATION OR QUALIFICATION SUPPLIER'S NAME
DESIGNATION TYPE NUMBER REEERENCE (ADDRESS ON LAST PAGE)
M39024/10-01 TJ-108W 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-02 TJ-103R 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-03 TJ-105BL 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-04 TJ-102B 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-05 TJ-106GN 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-06 TJ-1040R 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-07 TJ-107MB 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-08 TJ-101Y 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-09 TJ-109GY 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-10 TJ-110V 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-11 TJ-158W 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-12 TJ-153R 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-13 TJ-155BL 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-14 TJ-152B 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-15 TJ-156GN 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-16 TJ-1540R 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-17 TJ-157MB 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-18 TJ-151Y 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-19 TJ-159GY 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company
M39024/10-20 TJ-160V 39024-136-89 Panel Products Company

M39024/10-01
M39024/10-02
M39024/10-03
M39024/10-04
M39024/10-05
M39024/10-06
M39024/10-07
M39024/10-08
M39024/10-09
M39024/10-10
M39024/10-11
M39024/10-12
M39024/10-13
M39024/10-14
M39024/10-15
M39024/10-16
M39024/10-17
M39024/10-18

AMSC N/A

09-9074-1-03519
09-9074-1-03512
09-9074-1-03510
09-9074-1-03511
09-9074-1-03515
09-9074-1-03513
09-9074-1-03516
09-9074-1-03514
09-9074-1-03518
09-9074-1-03517
09-9074-1-03519
09-9074-1-03512
09-9072-1-03510
09-9072-1-03511
09-9072-1-03515
09-9072-1-03513
09-9072-1-03516
09-9072-1-03514

39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
39024-86-79
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DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.

FSC 5935


QPL/QML Information
If you are using one of the newer versions of the Adobe Acrobat Reader, version 4.0, or 3.0, you may notice that the text of the QPLs and QMLs appears light.  This is due to the anti-aliasing features of the Reader software.  Short of the font style and size being changed in all of the QPLs and QMLs to a combination that won't be anti-aliased, the problem with light text can be "corrected" with the Reader software.  Choose File/Preferences from the menu bar.  Then choose "General" from the menu pop-up.  De-select the "Smooth Text and Monochrome Images" checkbox.

NEW SERVICE from VQ (http://www.dscc.dla.mil/offices/sourcing_and_qualification/):  An automated QPL/QML notification system is now available. The Master Index of QPLs and QMLs web page (http://www.dscc.dla.mil/programs/qmlqpl/) will continue to be the delivery mechanism for the QPLs and QMLs, but if you wish to receive an e-mail message to indicate the changes to this page, please e-mail your name, telephone number, e-mail address, and the list of QPLs and QMLs you wish to be informed of to the VQ Web Team (VQWebTeam@dscc.dla.mil). Your list can consist of only one document or it can consist of all of the QPLs and QMLs that DSCC-VQ publishes.  Alternatively, you can visit http://www.dscc.dla.mil/programs/qmlqpl/QPLRequest.asp.  Please keep in mind that not all QPLs and QMLs that VQ publishes are on the Web at this point in time.


GOVERNMENT
DESIGNATION

MANUFACTURER'S
DESIGNATION OR
TYPENUMBER

TEST OR

QUALIFICATION

REFERENCE

SUPPLIER'S NAME

(ADDRESS ON LAST PAGE)

M39024/10-19
M39024/10-20

M39024/11-01
M39024/11-02
M39024/11-03
M39024/11-04
M39024/11-05
M39024/11-06
M39024/11-07
M39024/11-08
M39024/11-09
M39024/11-10

M39024/13-01
M39024/13-02
M39024/13-03
M39024/13-04
M39024/13-05
M39024/13-06
M39024/13-07
M39024/13-08
M39024/13-09
M39024/13-10
M39024/13-11
M39024/13-12
M39024/13-13
M39024/13-14
M39024/13-15
M39024/13-16
M39024/13-17
M39024/13-18
M39024/13-19
M39024/13-20
M39024/13-21
M39024/13-22

M39024/14-01
M39024/14-02
M39024/14-03
M39024/14-04
M39024/14-05
M39024/14-06
M39024/14-07
M39024/14-08
M39024/14-09
M39024/14-10
M39024/14-11

M39024/15-01
M39024/15-02
M39024/15-03
M39024/15-04
M39024/15-05
M39024/15-06
M39024/15-07
M39024/15-08
M39024/15-09
M39024/15-10

09-9072-1-03518
09-9072-1-03517

09-9201-1-03519
09-9201-1-03512
09-9201-1-03510
09-9201-1-03511
09-9201-1-03515
09-9201-1-03513
09-9201-1-03516
09-9201-1-03514
09-9201-1-03518
09-9201-1-03517

TJ-208W
TJ-203R
TJ-205BL
TJ-202B
TJ-206GN
TJ-2040R
TJ-207MB
TJ-201Y
TJ-209GY
TJ-210V
TJ-200N
TJ-258W
TJ-253R
TJ-255BL
TJ-252B
TJ-256GN
TJ-2540R
TJ-257MB
TJ-251Y
TJ-259GY
TJ-260V
TJ-250N

TJ-408W
TJ-403R
TJ-405BL
TJ-402B
TJ-406GN
TJ-4040R
TJ-407MB
TJ-401Y
TJ-409GY
TJ-410V
TJ-400N

TJ-308W
TJ-303R
TJ-305BL
TJ-302B
TJ-306GN
TJ-3040R
TJ-307MB
TJ-301Y
TJ-309GY
TJ-310V

39024-86-79
39024-86-79

39024-87-79
39024-87-79
39024-87-79
39024-87-79
39024-87-79
39024-87-79
39024-87-79
39024-87-79
39024-87-79
39024-87-79

39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89

39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89

39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
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Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.

Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.
Concord Electronics Corp.

Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company

Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company

Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company



MANUFACTURER'S TEST OR
GOVERNMENT DESIGNATION OR QUALIFICATION SUPPLIER'S NAME
DESIGNATION TYPE NUMBER REEERENCE (ADDRESS ON LAST PAGE)

M39024/15-11
M39024/15-12
M39024/15-13
M39024/15-14
M39024/15-15
M39024/15-16
M39024/15-17
M39024/15-18
M39024/15-19
M39024/15-20
M39024/15-21
M39024/15-22
M39024/15-23
M39024/15-24
M39024/15-25
M39024/15-26
M39024/15-27
M39024/15-28
M39024/15-29
M39024/15-30
M39024/15-31
M39024/15-32
M39024/15-33

TJ-300N
TJ-358W
TJ-353R
TJ-355BL
TJ-352B
TJ-356GN
TJ-3540R
TJ-357MB
TJ-351Y
TJ-359GY
TJ-380V
TJ-350N
TJ-368W
TJ-363R
TJ-365BL
TJ-362B
TJ-366GN
TJ-3640R
TJ-367MB
TJ-361Y
TJ-369GY
TJ-370V
TJ-360N

39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
39024-136-89
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Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company
Panel Products Company



Manufacturer and Supplier Location Information

Manufacturer: Concord Electronics Corp. (CAGE Code: 18310)
Location: 30 Great Jones Street, New York, NY 10012, US

Manufacturer: Panel Products Company (CAGE Code: 0B9Z1)
Location: P.O. Box 1415, Melville, NY 11747, US

Plant Location: Panel Products Company (Farmingdale, NY), 320 Route 110, Farmingdale, NY 11735, US
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